

Sunborn London Oyj PO Box 100 Juhana Herttuan puistokatu 23 FI-20101 Turku, Finland

sunborn

PRESS RELEASE - SUNBORN LONDON OYJ

For immediate release – 9th September 2021, 22:00 EET

Sunborn London Oyj - Successful placement of new secured bonds

Sunborn London Oyj has today successfully completed with oversubscription a new EUR 25.5 million secured bond issue with a coupon of 3M EURIBOR plus 5.50 % p.a. issued at 96.95% of par value and with maturity date on 22 September 2024. Net proceeds will be used to refinance existing debt and other general corporate purposes.

DNB Markets acted as sole bookrunner for the bond issue.

The bond is to be listed in Nasdaq Helsinki

Press enquiries:

Sunborn London Oyj Hans Niemi, CEO Telephone: +358 (0)2 4454 513 Email: hans.niemi@sunborn.com

Information:

This information is information that Sunborn London Oyj is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication at 22:00 EET on 9th of September 2021.